
County of El Dorado

Legislation Text

330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County Counsel recommending the Board authorize the Chair to sign Amendment No. 3 to the
contract with Science Applications International Corporation for biological consulting services to
extend the termination date of said contract from July 31, 2010 to July 31, 2011, noting the original
compensation amount of $65,000 remains unchanged.

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: None

Action to be taken following Board approval: Continue to monitor the contract.

Contact: Louis B. Green

File #: 10-0772, Version: 1

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/23/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

